ChHu 4

Outlook

Mario's Minimart

Fram TOM WYKES <Thomas Wykes@southyorkshire.police.uk>

Date Fri 6/28/2024 6:50 PM :

To  Catherine Lunn <Catherine.Lunn@rotherham.gov.uk>; TERESA KENNY <Teresa.Kenny@southyorkshirepolice.uk>; JO BELTON <Jo.Belton@southyorkshire police.uk>
Cc  Diane Kraus <Diane Kraus@rotherham.gov.uk>; JOHN CRAPPER <John.Crapper@southyorkshire,police.uk>

B 1 attachment (3 MB)
TW 2 .docy;

Afternoon all,

We pald a visit to Maric’s Minimart this evening, we spotted one male walking out of the shop with a beer so we have gone in and searched under Section 180 of the
Licensing act. Inside we have found a beer pump connecting to keg and gas, photos are attached. The manager wasn't present but | have spoke to him via facetime and he
is coming down for an interview Wednesday in relation to the following offences:

Manager and Staff Details are:

Manager - Lukas TANCOS born 04/06/1982 - 96 Whiteways Road, Sheffield, $4 8EU

Sales Counter - Sandra TANCOSOBA, 03/06/1930, 138 Ferham Road, Rotherham - 07760694327

Meat Counter - Milada TANCOSOVA born 23/03/1980 83 Pembroke Street 07848 016687

Regarding the premise, could you confirm that no license to sell alcohol Is in place and no application is underway? It's the only defence | can think of at the moment.
Regarding the vehicle, it was parked up with nothing in it, so there is not a great deal we can do.

Kind regards,

PC 628 Tom Wykes

Dog Legislation Screening Officer
Prevent Champion

Central Neighbourhood Policing Team — Rotherham Fast
Riverside House

Rotherham

Mobile: 07384 246459
Alrwaves: 0628

www.southyorks.police.uk
www.facebook.com/southyorkshirepolice

Register for SYP Alerts to receive updates from your local police team.

South Yorkshire Police Is currently recruiting. To find out more about our police officer and staff vacancies, visit our website,






Outlook | FEEneE To mmy st

FW: Marios shop Eastwood

From JOHN CRAPPER <John.Crapper@southyorkshire.police.uk>
Date Mon 11/4/2024 8:48 AM

To  Lewis Coates <Lewis.Coates@rotherham.gov.uk>; Catherine Lunn <Catherine.Lunn@rotherham.gov.uk>;
Shaun Mirfield <Shaun.Mirfield@rotherham.gov.uk>

Hi All,
f thought you might be interested to see the below.
Regards,

John

From: DEAN McLAUGHLIN <Dean.Mclaughlin@southyorkshire.police.uk>

Sent: Friday, November 1, 2024 8:08 PM

To: Kim Fieldhouse <kim.fieldhouse@rotherham.gov.uk>; JO BELTON <Jo.Belton@southyorkshire.police.uk>;
Glyn Watts <Glyn Watts@rotherham.gov.uk>

Cc: LESLEY FRETWELL <Lesley.Fretwell@southyorkshire.police.uk>; KEVIN BRADLEY
<Kevin.Bradley@southyorkshire.police.uk>; JOHN CRAPPER <John.Crapper@southyorkshire.police.uk>;
ROBERT GREENSMITH <Rob.Greensmith@southyorkshire.police.uk>

Subject: Marios shop Eastwood

All

The team and | attended at Mario’s at Lindley Street, Eastwood this evening and seized a large quantity of
fireworks, despite being in the permitted period for selling, shop owner Marion didn’t have an explosives
licence to store them.

We also seized large amounts of alcohol ( no licence to sell ) that was found behind the counter, he also had
what appeared to be some counterfeit cigarettes which were also seized.

All captured on BWV, photographed and property booked into Main Street with my details left. | explained
that this would be followed up by trading standards and licensing in the coming days. With it being the
weekend, we can liase next week?

Shop owner — Mavian Tanlos { Tel 07706665682)
89 Pembroke Street
Rotherham
S61 207

Regards

Police Sergeant 736 Dean Mclaughlin
Rotherham Central Neighbourhood Team
Riverside House

Main Street

S60 1AE

077795860388






722391 , o
Twitter: @RothCentralNHP
Facebook: Rotherham Central NPT

Dyslexia Assessor

Drug Expert Witness
Armed Forces Covenant
Prevent

Did you know you can report non-emergency incidents and access other police services quickly
and easily online? Visit www.southyorkshire.police.uk to find out more.






